TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301928

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TaiDoc Technology Corporation		04/01/2014	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fora Care Inc.		
Street Address:	893 Patriot Drive, Suite D		
City:	Moorpark		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93021		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764007	FORA
Registration Number:	4466287	FORACARE
Registration Number:	4466288	FORACARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: janice@taidoc.com.tw

Correspondent Name: Janice

Address Line 1: 6F, No.127, Wugong 2nd Rd, Wugu Township

Address Line 4: Taipei County, TAIWAN 24888

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Janice SIGNATURE:** /Janice/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-TaiDoc & FCI#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-TaiDoc & FCI#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-TaiDoc & FCI#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-TaiDoc & FCI#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-TaiDoc & FCI#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0570 900286678

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), dated as of April 1st, 2014, is made by and between TaiDoc Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China, with its principal place of business at 6F No. 127 Wugong 2nd Rd, Wugu District, New Taipei City 24888 Taiwan ("Assignor"), and Fora Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United States, with its principal place of business at 893 Patriot Drive, Suite D, Moorpark, California 93021, United States ("Assignee").

Whereas, in connection with that certain business relationship for medical device between Assignor and Assignee and for the purpose to promote Assignee's marketing activities, Assignor hereby agrees to transfer Assignor's trademark, (1) FORA, (2) ForaCare (as Exhibit-1, "Marks"), to Assignee and Assignee agrees to grant Assignor a twenty-year, non-exclusive, and royalty-free license to use the Marks under the terms of this Agreement.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants of the parties and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark</u> Assignor hereby transfers the Marks to Assignee and Assignee agrees to grant Assignor a twenty-year, non-exclusive, and royalty-free license to use the Marks under the terms of this Agreement to use the Marks. After obtaining the Marks from Assignor, Assignee shall not transfer the Marks to any third party unless Assignor provides prior written consent.
- Use of Marks. When using the Marks under this Agreement, both parties undertake
 to comply substantially with all laws pertaining to trademarks, including compliance with
 marking requirements.
- Resolution of Disputes. The parties agree to negotiate in good faith to resolve any dispute about whether or not the obligations of Assignee or Assignor are being satisfied.
- 4. Price. Assignor shall bear the transferring cost of the Marks ("Price"). The Price includes all labor cost, registration fee, administrative cost, and legal service fee.
- 5. <u>Term and Termination</u>. The rights of license granted to Assignor under this Agreement shall be effective on the date of April 1st, 2014, for a term of twenty (20) years and shall be automatically extended for the five (5) years basis unless terminated by both parties in writing.



KATETIEN(田子市

- 6. Non-Exclusive Right and Ownership of the Marks. Assignee acknowledges Assignor's non-exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations that may issue thereon, and shall not at any time do or cause to be done any act or anything impairing or tending to impair part of such right, title and interest. Assignee agrees to cooperate with Assignor in satisfying any requirements for protection of the Marks.
- 7. Notices. Any notices required or permitted to be given under this Agreement shall be deemed sufficiently given if mailed by registered mail or email.
- Choice of Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Republic of China (Taiwan).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first above written.

Assignor

TaiDoc Technology Corporation

By:

OWE OF

Printed Name:

C.W. Chen

Title:

President

Assignee

Date: April 15 2014

Fora Care Inc.

By:

Printed ...

Name:

Sophia Wu

Title:

CEO



United States of America

FORA

Reg. Per. 3,754,007 maka: mendelent commence (index domination) topoma No. 21, 2010 68,70,557, 202000 202 80, 2020 minutes harmacounty, 20200

Int. Cls.: 5, 9, 2nd 10 for detacl deconstructed references of the rect of monographic for deconstruction of the acceptance of the rect of the construction. The leaves of the rect of the construction of the acceptance of the construction of the c

DEST USE 413-3000 IN CONSSIDE & 13-3005.

MOR COMMOTER RANDWISK AND SOUTHARD, 1990 USE WITH BOOK ALL PROBEST MORPHARDS, EQUIPMENT, FOR RECEIVING, PROFESSOOT, TRANSMITTERS AND INSPERVING DAYS, CHRISTICS, SOUTHARDS ON CONTROLLING AND SHANKANDA RATHER FRONCIAL PROB

FOR THE USE OF THE DOOR IN COMMISSION OF THE PROCESS.

ICES, APPRAÇATES PER ELCOPA ACADAMA DICEOPO ALCOPAS BRACERO PLETAR DE LOS CONTROLOS PER EL CONTROLOS ACADAMA PRAÇATOS, POLAMA RADATIONAS EL CENTRA PRODUCTIONAS PER ACORDA PRACEDO ACADAMA PRACEDO ACADAMA PRODUCTIONAS PER ACORDA CONTROLOS PROPEROS PER EL CENTRA PRODUCTIONAS PROPEROS PER ACORDA PER ACORDA PROPEROS PER ACORDA PER AC

FIRST CSS 4-15-28-9, DV CONSIGNOS CS 4-10-29-N

THE MADE CONSISTS OF THE WORDING YOURY, SO WHICH THE CRITICS MY IS PRODUCE OFFICER CRITICS.

SSC 17-101-313, F-0.100 A-16-0008.

CONTROL REPOSSON, EXPONENCED AS MORNEA



KATETIEN(出于加

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0573

Muited States of America

Reg. No. 4,466,287

Reg. Re. 4,466,287 touch united for a metal-trace present communities at National States, which that the trace of the communities are traced in the community parts.

Int. Cis.: 5 and 10

POSE DIRECCAL INGONOSTICIDENCISSES, ALBUASSAYS FOR YESTING OF BUTY FLIDES, ABBOOKS. DANOPESTO TENY STRENG HEN USE IN THE RIGHT OF MASSIBLING OF BUTY FLIDES, TO THE STRENG TO THE STRENG

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL VECANTER

F0831 958 11-27/2002; DS COMMODNOS 11-37-2012.

POSE APPLIA PESE E ES DE CODE A MALCEDE, ACIDITATES DOS CURRICAL INSONVOSES, BELODOS EL XUESTO MESONO PERCENDIA AD DECRETO DISCONVOSCI DISCONVOSES DE DESCRIPCIONES DE CONTROLLE DE CONTROL

Prespute 14-27 2012, by complete $91/2\times 2012$



THE MAINCURNING FOR PROPERTY PORACING ON WINCOMMERCIONS FOR SOME

TER NO. 85-955,005, CHECK 6-90-2005.

BEATHER EASE, FRANSFAND AND GOODLY

Markete K. Ten Deputy Director of the United Stone Priorit and Wederbard Oblice

KATEITEN(田子加

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0574



Reg. Str. 4,466,288 respectively. The support configuration of the support of the

Int. Cl.: 9

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER POR COMPATER REQUIRERS AND SUPERMOS, FOR USE WITH MEDICAL PATIENT MODIFICATION COMPANIES FOR MODELING, PROCESSOR, TRANSMITTING AND EXPRANCED READ, COMPANIES FOR SUPPLIES TO CONTROLLING AND SUPPLIES AND CONTROLLING AND C

PROPERS 1-25-2012; NCCOMMUNICE 7-23-2012

THE MARK CONSULTS OF THE MOREORY POLICIANE, AS MIGHT HE LETTER AT IS

REALISE SAFE PRANCISCI ACTORSES



Marshell X. Du Dispute Director of the Linkesh elected Patient and Producers Office



KATETIEN(田子市

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 04/18/2014